=OP \$40.00 71

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mixxer, Inc.	05/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3Guppies, Inc.
Street Address:	100 S. King St
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7113981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)238-9226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-315-4001 Email: pam@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Prellwitz

Address Line 1: 421 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VP1-0003US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pam Prellwitz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mixxer to 3Guppies Articles amendment for 3Guppies name#page1.tif source=Mixxer to 3Guppies Articles amendment for 3Guppies name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0265



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MIXXER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MIXXER, INC." TO "3GUPPIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4059655 8100 070609015



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5702282

DATE: 05-24-07

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0266

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:58 FM 05/23/2007 FILED 03:28 FM 05/23/2007 SRV 070609015 - 4059655 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MIXXER, INC.

John Dearborn certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Mixxer, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (the "Corporation").
- The name of the Corporation is Mixxer, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 10, 2005, in the name of 3GUpload Acquisition Corp. The Certificate of Incorporation was amended on November 17, 2005 and December 20, 2005. The Certificate of Incorporation was restated on February 16, 2006. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation was amended on May 12, 2006.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State and written notice pursuant to Subsection 228(e) of the General Corporation Law of the State has been or will be given to those stockholders whose written consent has not been obtained.
- 5. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is 3Guppies, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by its President this 23rd day of May, 2007.

By: /s/ John Dearborn John Dearborn, President

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/25/2008 REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0267